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P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

To the Unitholders of: Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 73 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 13

Morgan Stanley

Cusip No. 617718 101 200
For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis

statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2024.

Income Account Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued
Balance on January 1’ 2024 $ 0.00 | Date Shares Description Proceeds
Income Received on Securities 244,595.31 | Various 44  American Express Co 12,716.47
Foreign Tax Withheld (1,347.05)| Various 76  American International Group 5,790.61
Supplemental Deposit Income 125,831.69 Inc
Less: Various 34 Applied Materials Inc 5,999.02
Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses $  12,734.51 Various 62 Best Buy Inc 5,685.07
Income Paid for Unit Various 205 Brookfield Renewable Corp 6,310.25
Redemptions 395.28 Various 37 Capital One Financial 6,596.81
Distributions to Unitholders 254,970.47 268,100.26 | Various 61 Cardinal Health Inc 7,141.46
« Various 37 Cdw Corporation 7,183.94
Balance on December 31, 2024 $ 100,979.69 Various 137 Chevron Corp 21.283.24
" | \/arious 177  Clearway Energy Inc 4,814.07
Distributions From the Income Account Various 123 Cognizant Technology Solutions 9,754.00
Various 364 Comcast Corp New Cl A 15,203.69
Rate per Total per | various 241 Conagra Brands Inc 6,910.55
Date Unit  Distribution | vyarious 37  Cummins Inc 13,152.28
Monthly 11-25-24 $ 0.05310 $ 177,581.96 | Various 141  Devon Energy Corp 5,354.43
12-25-24 0.02310 77,388.51 | Various 221 3iscolsﬁ(1i Firllancial Service 1?’2%3
Various ow gs Inc ,670.
Total $ 0.07620 $ 25497047 | various 13 Emcor Group 6,219.48
|V arious 109 Evergy Inc 6,726.81
Principal and Redemption Accounts Various 14 Fedex Corp 3,960.85
Various 34 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 6,791.20
Balance on Janua.ry 1,2024 $ 0.00 | various 87 Ferguson Plc P ' 0.00
Proceeds ,Recel,v ed, frqm Sale, Various 138 Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc 6,902.99
Maturlty: quuldatlop or Various 76  Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc 6,469.51
R R?den;l’tlons"f Sf“‘“tlesl 572,895.08 | various 179  Gen Digital Inc 5,231.83
eceipts rom Supp ementa Various 134  Gilead Sciences Inc 12,102.75
Lesls):eposns 34,254,205.56 Various 51 Haétford Financial Services 5,970.25
. . roup
g‘;‘gz‘;sgfpf;’{ d%?%ﬁﬁﬁf}ﬁiﬂ;‘"ed $ 34,247,252.81 Various 24 Hca Holdings Inc 8,444.87
f the Red tion A t Various 65 Howmet Aerospace Inc 7,206.27
rom the Recemption Accoun Various 131 Hp Inc 4,752.71
for Redemption of Units 71,171.56 Various 202 Interpublic Group Cos 6,141.20
Principal Distributions from Various 148  Johnson & Johnson 22,906.07
Capital Account 0.00 Various 251 Kraft Heinz Company 8,297.67
Organizational Expenses 63,598.66 Various 114 Kroger Co 6,746.66
Deferred Sales Charge 335,746.80  34,717,775.83 | various 51 Lam Research Corp 3,797.00
Balance on December 31, 2024* $ 109,324.81 | Various 16  Mckesson Corp 9,002.75
e ——————— | VariOus 106 Merck & Co. New 10,880.84
sotrt ; inct Various 106 Microchip Technology 7,178.13
Distributions From the Prmc:p al Account Various 24  Motorola Solutions Inc 11,471.69
Various 109 National Storage Affiliates 4,679.92
NONE Various 172 Omega Healthcare Investors 6,889.22
Various 20 Parker-Hannifin Corp 13,465.32
) H Various 95  Pentair Plc 9,897.30
Securities Removed From the Portfolio Various 68 Principal Financial Group 5,838.06
Date Shares  Description Proceeds | Various 27 Qualcomm Inc 4,454.69
Various 117 Aflac Inc $ 12,833.87 | Various 32 Ralph Lauren Corp 6,859.45
Various 76  Agilent Technologies 10,370.05 | Various 61 Rpm International Inc 8,176.11
Various 45  Allstate Corp 8,814.07 | Various 65 Simon Property Group Inc 11,523.39
Various 241  Altria Group Inc 12,902.62 | Various 131 Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc 9,874.87

* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions
may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be

attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.
The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income

taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.

Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form. Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor’s website

(www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.
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Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued

Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares  Description Proceeds
Various 84 Stanley Black & Decker Inc 7,705.37
Various 186 Synovus Financial Corp 9,960.77
Various 24  The Cigna Group 7,638.91
Various 45 The Travelers Companies Inc 11,593.78
Various 51 Union Pacific Corp 12,159.11
Various 71 United Parcel Service -Class B 9,406.01
Various 44 Wabtec Corporation 8,609.67
Various 177 Wec Energy Group Inc 17,138.89
Various 268 Wells Fargo & Co 18,672.31
Various 124 Wp Carey Inc 7,052.37
Various 97  Wr Berkley Corp 5,859.42
Various 206 XpInc 3,323.33
Various 70 Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc 7,526.62
Totals 6,847 572,895.08
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Securities Acquired - Purchases

Date
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Shares
7,133
4,637
2,788

14,634
2,632
4,637

2,140
3,805
12,472
2,304
3,805
2,304
8,297
10,801
7,460
22,137
14,634
2,304
8,634
2,465
15,312
805
6,644
967
2,129
87
8,471
4,637
10,976
8,144
3,132

1,480
3,964
7,970

12,303
8,978

15312
6,973
3,116

967
6,463
6,463
1,480
6,644

10,476
1,294
5,804
4,140
1,627
1,965
3,805
3,964

Description

Aflac Inc

Agilent Technologies

Allstate Corp

Altria Group Inc

American Express Co

American International Group
Inc

Applied Materials Inc

Best Buy Inc

Brookfield Renewable Corp

Capital One Financial

Cardinal Health Inc

Cdw Corporation

Chevron Corp

Clearway Energy Inc

Cognizant Technology Solutions

Comcast Corp New Cl A

Conagra Brands Inc

Cummins Inc

Devon Energy Corp

Discover Financial Service

Dow Hldgs Inc

Emcor Group

Evergy Inc

Fedex Corp

Ferguson Enterprises Inc

Ferguson Plc

Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc

Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc

Gen Digital Inc

Gilead Sciences Inc

Hartford Financial Services
Group

Hca Holdings Inc

Howmet Aerospace Inc

Hp Inc

Interpublic Group Cos

Johnson & Johnson

Kraft Heinz Company

Kroger Co

Lam Research Corp

Mckesson Corp

Merck & Co. New

Microchip Technology

Motorola Solutions Inc

National Storage Affiliates

Omega Healthcare Investors

Parker-Hannifin Corp

Pentair Plc

Principal Financial Group

Qualcomm Inc

Ralph Lauren Corp

Rpm International Inc

Simon Property Group Inc

$

Cost
778,413.27
657,777.25
519,610.62
748,734.66
689,465.50
343,783.70

423,526.23
366,540.31
377,221.62
336,256.11
419,530.77
510,858.57

1,220,352.80
312,958.72
569,784.46
895,986.94
454,875.26
722,690.68
361,899.70
338,738.49
814,045.16
328,333.29
400,387.48
269,411.63
406,693.71

18,398.77
431,247.12
409,442.54
292,150.17
662,996.91
360,469.60

577,237.44
386,489.18
281,005.43
383,938.87
1,456,550.25
535,447.46
383,945.03
253,202.34
501,472.95
739,527.79
509,390.34
653,122.16
307,103.87
415,348.47
786,481.97
535,537.60
344,865.55
275,968.44
360,924.29
464,463.72
654,538.65

Date Shares  Description Cost
Various 7,970  Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc 587,535.33
Various 5,128 Stanley Black & Decker Inc 530,944.22
Various 11,303  Synovus Financial Corp 498,676.42
Various 1,480 The Cigna Group 517,244.35
Various 2,788 The Travelers Companies Inc 644,695.14
Various 3,132 Union Pacific Corp 768,517.59
Various 4,307 United Parcel Service -Class B 565,328.55
Various 2,632 Wabtec Corporation 457,225.36
Various 10,801 Wec Energy Group Inc 1,013,251.01
Various 16,298 Wells Fargo & Co 914,687.92
Various 7,635 Wp Carey Inc 464,066.64
Various 5,961 Wr Berkley Corp 343,745.21
Various 12472 XpInc 228,533.47
Various 4,307 Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc 463,657.76
Totals 412,729 $ 34,247,252.81

Stock Splits and Dividends

Date Description Reason

08-01-24 Ferguson Plc ID Change

08-01-24 Ferguson Enterprises ID Change
Inc

10-03-24 Lam Research Corp Split

Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/24 Bid Evaluation

Annually
Principal Value $9.80300
Income Value 0.04180
Total Value $9.84480

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2024

Shares  Description
7,016  Aflac Inc
4,561 Agilent Technologies
2,743  Allstate Corp
14,393  Altria Group Inc
2,588  American Express Co
4,561 American International Group Inc
2,106  Applied Materials Inc
3,743 Best Buy Inc
12,267  Brookfield Renewable Corp
2,267 Capital One Financial
3,744 Cardinal Health Inc
2,267 Cdw Corporation
8,160  Chevron Corp
10,624  Clearway Energy Inc
7,337  Cognizant Technology Solutions
21,773 Comcast Corp New CI A
14,393 Conagra Brands Inc
2,267 Cummins Inc
8,493  Devon Energy Corp
2,424 Discover Financial Service
15,061 Dow Hildgs Inc
792  Emcor Group
6,535 Evergy Inc
953  Fedex Corp
2,095  Ferguson Enterprises Inc
8,333 Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc
4,561 Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc
10,797 Gen Digital Inc
8,010  Gilead Sciences Inc
3,081 Hartford Financial Services Group
1,456  Hca Holdings Inc
3,899 Howmet Aerospace Inc
7,839 Hplnc
12,101 Interpublic Group Cos
8,830  Johnson & Johnson
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Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2024 - Continued

Shares
15,061
6,859
3,065
951
6,357
6,357
1,456
6,535
10,304
1,274
5,709
4,072
1,600
1,933
3,744
3,899
7,839
5,044
11,117
1,456
2,743
3,081
4,236
2,588
10,624
16,030
7,511
5,864
12,266
4,237

405,882
—

3,352,779

Description

Kraft Heinz Company
Kroger Co

Lam Research Corp
Mckesson Corp

Merck & Co. New
Microchip Technology
Motorola Solutions Inc
National Storage Affiliates
Omega Healthcare Investors
Parker-Hannifin Corp
Pentair Plc

Principal Financial Group
Qualcomm Inc

Ralph Lauren Corp

Rpm International Inc
Simon Property Group Inc
Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc
Stanley Black & Decker Inc
Synovus Financial Corp

The Cigna Group

The Travelers Companies Inc
Union Pacific Corp

United Parcel Service -Class B
Wabtec Corporation

Wec Energy Group Inc
Wells Fargo & Co

Wp Carey Inc

Wr Berkley Corp

Xp Inc

Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc

Units Outstanding




