



P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

Cusip No. 617718 101 200

For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

# Morgan Stanley

**To the Unitholders of: Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 73 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 13**

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2024.

**Income Account**

Balance on January 1, 2024	\$ 0.00
Income Received on Securities	244,595.31
Foreign Tax Withheld	(1,347.05)
Supplemental Deposit Income	125,831.69
Less:	
Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses	\$ 12,734.51
Income Paid for Unit	
Redemptions	395.28
Distributions to Unitholders	254,970.47
Balance on December 31, 2024*	\$ 100,979.69

**Distributions From the Income Account**

	Date	Rate per Unit	Total per Distribution
Monthly:	11-25-24	\$ 0.05310	\$ 177,581.96
	12-25-24	0.02310	77,388.51
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 0.07620</b>	<b>\$ 254,970.47</b>

**Principal and Redemption Accounts**

Balance on January 1, 2024	\$ 0.00
Proceeds Received from Sale, Maturity, Liquidation or Redemption of Securities	572,895.08
Receipts from Supplemental Deposits	34,254,205.56
Less:	
Payments for Securities Acquired	\$ 34,247,252.81
Proceeds Paid to Unitholders from the Redemption Account for Redemption of Units	71,177.56
Principal Distributions from Capital Account	0.00
Organizational Expenses	63,598.66
Deferred Sales Charge	335,746.80
Balance on December 31, 2024*	\$ 109,324.81

**Distributions From the Principal Account**

NONE

**Securities Removed From the Portfolio**

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	117	Aflac Inc	\$ 12,833.87
Various	76	Agilent Technologies	10,370.05
Various	45	Allstate Corp	8,814.07
Various	241	Altria Group Inc	12,902.62

**Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued**

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	44	American Express Co	12,716.47
Various	76	American International Group Inc	5,790.61
Various	34	Applied Materials Inc	5,999.02
Various	62	Best Buy Inc	5,685.07
Various	205	Brookfield Renewable Corp	6,310.25
Various	37	Capital One Financial	6,596.81
Various	61	Cardinal Health Inc	7,141.46
Various	37	Cdw Corporation	7,183.94
Various	137	Chevron Corp	21,283.24
Various	177	Clearway Energy Inc	4,814.07
Various	123	Cognizant Technology Solutions	9,754.00
Various	364	Comcast Corp New Cl A	15,203.69
Various	241	Conagra Brands Inc	6,910.55
Various	37	Cummins Inc	13,152.28
Various	141	Devon Energy Corp	5,354.43
Various	41	Discover Financial Service	6,901.73
Various	251	Dow Hldgs Inc	11,670.43
Various	13	Emcor Group	6,219.48
Various	109	Evergy Inc	6,726.81
Various	14	Fedex Corp	3,960.85
Various	34	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	6,791.20
Various	87	Ferguson Plc	0.00
Various	138	Gaming & Leisure Ppty Inc	6,902.99
Various	76	Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc	6,469.51
Various	179	Gen Digital Inc	5,231.83
Various	134	Gilead Sciences Inc	12,102.75
Various	51	Hartford Financial Services Group	5,970.25
Various	24	Hca Holdings Inc	8,444.87
Various	65	Howmet Aerospace Inc	7,206.27
Various	131	Hp Inc	4,752.71
Various	202	Interpublic Group Cos	6,141.20
Various	148	Johnson & Johnson	22,906.07
Various	251	Kraft Heinz Company	8,297.67
Various	114	Kroger Co	6,746.66
Various	51	Lam Research Corp	3,797.00
Various	16	Mckesson Corp	9,002.75
Various	106	Merck & Co. New	10,880.84
Various	106	Microchip Technology	7,178.13
Various	24	Motorola Solutions Inc	11,471.69
Various	109	National Storage Affiliates	4,679.92
Various	172	Omega Healthcare Investors	6,889.22
Various	20	Parker-Hannifin Corp	13,465.32
Various	95	Pentair Plc	9,897.30
Various	68	Principal Financial Group	5,838.06
Various	27	Qualcomm Inc	4,454.69
Various	32	Ralph Lauren Corp	6,859.45
Various	61	Rpm International Inc	8,176.11
Various	65	Simon Property Group Inc	11,523.39
Various	131	Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc	9,874.87

\* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.

The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.

Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form. Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor's website ([www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts](http://www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts)). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.

**Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued**

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	84	Stanley Black & Decker Inc	7,705.37
Various	186	Synovus Financial Corp	9,960.77
Various	24	The Cigna Group	7,638.91
Various	45	The Travelers Companies Inc	11,593.78
Various	51	Union Pacific Corp	12,159.11
Various	71	United Parcel Service -Class B	9,406.01
Various	44	Wabtec Corporation	8,609.67
Various	177	Wec Energy Group Inc	17,138.89
Various	268	Wells Fargo & Co	18,672.31
Various	124	Wp Carey Inc	7,052.37
Various	97	Wr Berkley Corp	5,859.42
Various	206	Xp Inc	3,323.33
Various	70	Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc	7,526.62
<b>Totals</b>	<b>6,847</b>		<b>\$ 572,895.08</b>

**Securities Acquired - Purchases**

Date	Shares	Description	Cost
Various	7,133	Aflac Inc	\$ 778,413.27
Various	4,637	Agilent Technologies	657,777.25
Various	2,788	Allstate Corp	519,610.62
Various	14,634	Altria Group Inc	748,734.66
Various	2,632	American Express Co	689,465.50
Various	4,637	American International Group Inc	343,783.70

Various	2,140	Applied Materials Inc	423,526.23
Various	3,805	Best Buy Inc	366,540.31
Various	12,472	Brookfield Renewable Corp	377,221.62
Various	2,304	Capital One Financial	336,256.11
Various	3,805	Cardinal Health Inc	419,530.77
Various	2,304	Cdw Corporation	510,858.57
Various	8,297	Chevron Corp	1,220,352.80
Various	10,801	Clearway Energy Inc	312,958.72
Various	7,460	Cognizant Technology Solutions	569,784.46
Various	22,137	Comcast Corp New Cl A	895,986.94
Various	14,634	Conagra Brands Inc	454,875.26
Various	2,304	Cummins Inc	722,690.68
Various	8,634	Devon Energy Corp	361,899.70
Various	2,465	Discover Financial Service	338,738.49
Various	15,312	Dow Hldgs Inc	814,045.16
Various	805	Emcor Group	328,333.29
Various	6,644	Evergy Inc	400,387.48
Various	967	Fedex Corp	269,411.63
Various	2,129	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	406,693.71
Various	87	Ferguson Plc	18,398.77
Various	8,471	Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc	431,247.12
Various	4,637	Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc	409,442.54
Various	10,976	Gen Digital Inc	292,150.17
Various	8,144	Gilead Sciences Inc	662,996.91
Various	3,132	Hartford Financial Services Group	360,469.60
Various	1,480	Hca Holdings Inc	577,237.44
Various	3,964	Howmet Aerospace Inc	386,489.18
Various	7,970	Hp Inc	281,005.43
Various	12,303	Interpublic Group Cos	383,938.87
Various	8,978	Johnson & Johnson	1,456,550.25
Various	15,312	Kraft Heinz Company	535,447.46
Various	6,973	Kroger Co	383,945.03
Various	3,116	Lam Research Corp	253,202.34
Various	967	Mckesson Corp	501,472.95
Various	6,463	Merck & Co. New	739,527.79
Various	6,463	Microchip Technology	509,390.34
Various	1,480	Motorola Solutions Inc	653,122.16
Various	6,644	National Storage Affiliates	307,103.87
Various	10,476	Omega Healthcare Investors	415,348.47
Various	1,294	Parker-Hannifin Corp	786,481.97
Various	5,804	Pentair Plc	535,537.60
Various	4,140	Principal Financial Group	344,865.55
Various	1,627	Qualcomm Inc	275,968.44
Various	1,965	Ralph Lauren Corp	360,924.29
Various	3,805	Rpm International Inc	464,463.72
Various	3,964	Simon Property Group Inc	654,538.65

**Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued**

Date	Shares	Description	Cost
Various	7,970	Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc	587,535.33
Various	5,128	Stanley Black & Decker Inc	530,944.22
Various	11,303	Synovus Financial Corp	498,676.42
Various	1,480	The Cigna Group	517,244.35
Various	2,788	The Travelers Companies Inc	644,695.14
Various	3,132	Union Pacific Corp	768,517.59
Various	4,307	United Parcel Service -Class B	565,328.55
Various	2,632	Wabtec Corporation	457,225.36
Various	10,801	Wec Energy Group Inc	1,013,251.01
Various	16,298	Wells Fargo & Co	914,687.92
Various	7,635	Wp Carey Inc	464,066.64
Various	5,961	Wr Berkley Corp	343,745.21
Various	12,472	Xp Inc	228,533.47
Various	4,307	Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc	463,657.76
<b>Totals</b>	<b>412,729</b>		<b>\$ 34,247,252.81</b>

**Stock Splits and Dividends**

Date	Description	Reason
08-01-24	Ferguson Plc	ID Change
08-01-24	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	ID Change
10-03-24	Lam Research Corp	Split

**Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/24 Bid Evaluation**

Principal Value	Annually
Income Value	\$ 9.80300
Total Value	0.04180

**Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2024**

Shares	Description
7,016	Aflac Inc
4,561	Agilent Technologies
2,743	Allstate Corp
14,393	Altria Group Inc
2,588	American Express Co
4,561	American International Group Inc
2,106	Applied Materials Inc
3,743	Best Buy Inc
12,267	Brookfield Renewable Corp
2,267	Capital One Financial
3,744	Cardinal Health Inc
2,267	Cdw Corporation
8,160	Chevron Corp
10,624	Clearway Energy Inc
7,337	Cognizant Technology Solutions
21,773	Comcast Corp New Cl A
14,393	Conagra Brands Inc
2,267	Cummins Inc
8,493	Devon Energy Corp
2,424	Discover Financial Service
15,061	Dow Hldgs Inc
792	Emcor Group
6,535	Evergy Inc
953	Fedex Corp
2,095	Ferguson Enterprises Inc
8,333	Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc
4,561	Ge Healthcare Technologies Inc
10,797	Gen Digital Inc
8,010	Gilead Sciences Inc
3,081	Hartford Financial Services Group
1,456	Hca Holdings Inc
3,899	Howmet Aerospace Inc
7,839	Hp Inc
12,101	Interpublic Group Cos
8,830	Johnson & Johnson

**Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2024 - Continued**

<i>Shares</i>	<i>Description</i>
15,061	Kraft Heinz Company
6,859	Kroger Co
3,065	Lam Research Corp
951	Mckesson Corp
6,357	Merck & Co. New
6,357	Microchip Technology
1,456	Motorola Solutions Inc
6,535	National Storage Affiliates
10,304	Omega Healthcare Investors
1,274	Parker-Hannifin Corp
5,709	Pentair Plc
4,072	Principal Financial Group
1,600	Qualcomm Inc
1,933	Ralph Lauren Corp
3,744	Rpm International Inc
3,899	Simon Property Group Inc
7,839	Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc
5,044	Stanley Black & Decker Inc
11,117	Synovus Financial Corp
1,456	The Cigna Group
2,743	The Travelers Companies Inc
3,081	Union Pacific Corp
4,236	United Parcel Service -Class B
2,588	Wabtec Corporation
10,624	Wec Energy Group Inc
16,030	Wells Fargo & Co
7,511	Wp Carey Inc
5,864	Wr Berkley Corp
12,266	Xp Inc
4,237	Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc
<b>405,882</b>	
<b>3,352,779</b>	<b>Units Outstanding</b>